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PROJECT SUMMARY
Community
The property is located at assessor parcel number 001-191-005 (adjacent to 826 4th 
Street) in Eureka, County of Humboldt, California. Eureka and the surrounding area 
have faced an economic struggle stemming from a decline in the timber industry over 
the last few decades. EPA works with local governments to encourage revitalization in 
economically challenged areas. 

Property Information
The property is approximately 0.79 acres and is currently used as a parking lot accom-
modating employees of the adjacent County Courthouse and correctional facility. The 
historical land use included a mix of residential properties and small commercial busi-
nesses. A gas station and a dry cleaner operated on adjoining parcels until the 1950s 
and 1970s, respectively. 

Technical Assistance
EPA provides technical assistance to research historic property uses, conduct environ-
mental sampling and identify cleanup options and costs. An EPA-funded environmen-
tal assessment was conducted to assess the property for contaminants of concern that 
included petroleum hydrocarbons and volatile organic compounds. Benzene, perchlo-
roethylene, tricholoroethylene and vinyl chloride were detected in soil gas samples 
above environmental levels of potential concern. Vinyl chloride was also detected in 
groundwater samples above levels of potential concern. Recommendation:  Brown-
fields cleanup alternatives identified for this property include soil excavation and 
the installation and operation of a vapor intrusion mitigation system. 

Future Use
The County of Humboldt plans to have the property redeveloped as government offices 
and a new community corrections reentry resource center for parolees. The new facil-
ity will benefit the community by expanding the services available to parolees, which 
is expected to reduce recidivism, homelessness and crime. 

!

!

!

!
!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

4th Street

K Street

5th Street

SB-01
SB-02

SB-03

SB-04
SB-05

SB-06

SB-07
SB-08

SB-09

SB-10
SB-11

SB-12

PREPARED BY:
Region 9, START
Weston Solutions, Inc.
1340 Treat Blvd, Ste 210
Walnut Creek, CA  94597

0 60Scale in Feet

FIGURE ES-1
SITE SUMMARY MAP

826 4th Street TBA Site
Eureka, County of Humboldt, CA

Contract: EP-S5-13-02; TDD: 0006/1302-T6-R9-15-03-0001 Project Number: 20409.012.006.0048.00
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Property Information

Address 	 Adjacent to 826 4th 
Street

	 Eureka, CA 95501

Size	 0.79 acre

Technical Assistance Recipient

County of Humboldt
www.humboldtgov.org

Contacts

Paula Mushrush
County of Humboldt
(707) 268-3798 
pmushrush@co.humboldt.ca.us

Lisa Hanusiak
U.S. EPA
(415) 972-3152
hanusiak.lisa@epa.gov

EPA’s Targeted Brownfields 
Assessment Program is a technical 
service to conduct environmental 
assessments on brownfield sites:

www.epa.gov/brownfields




